Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## 中國汽車內飾集團有限公司

## CHINA AUTOMOTIVE INTERIOR DECORATION HOLDINGS LIMITED

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 0048)

## CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors of China Automotive Interior Decoration Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") announces that the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong is changed to Workshop Nos.25, 6/F., Corporation Park, 11 On Lai Street, Sha Tin, New Territories, Hong Kong with effect from 21 March 2022.

By Order of the Board China Automotive Interior Decoration Holdings Limited Zhuang Yuejin Chairman

Hong Kong, 21 March 2022

As at the date hereof, the executive directors are Mr. Zhuang Yuejin, Mr. Wong Ho Yin and Ms. Xiao Suni, and the independent non executive directors are Mr. Mak Wai Ho, Ms. Ng Li La, Adeline and Ms. Zhu Chunyan.